82088 06-03-94A09:23 RCVD	Vol <u>m94</u> Page 17469
Requested By	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath Filed for record at request of:
When recorded mail to Platte Valley 601 Fifth Avenue Scottsbluff, NE 69363	Transamerica Title on this 3rd day of June A.D., 19 94 at 9:23 o'clock A M. and duly recorded in Vol. M94 of Mortgages Page17469 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Deputy. Fee, \$10.00
Loan No. 1087675	9445015 L RECONVEYANCE
(史)[[[학님방송]][[[학년] 이 나라는 아들은 이 말을 가지는 것이 말했다. 나는 아들 아들이 아들	or Trustee under that certain Trust Deed
Dated: November 18, 1991	Recorded: November 25, 1991
Pae Number:	Book/Reel: M91 Page: 24668

Re-Recorded Under:

County of: Klamath

State of: Oregon

Trustor: Ward N. Walters and Amber L. Walters

Trustee: Transamerica Title Insurance Company

Baneficiary: U.S. Bancorp Mortgage Company

having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.

Date: May 24, 1994

IRANCE COMPANY TRANSAM RY Khn. State of Oregon > 55 County Of Multnomah 125 . 19 94

Personally appeared John A. Maass who being duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL MARILYN V. SREWER NOTURY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 031045 ISION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 199

Before Me:

marilyn V. Brewer Notary Rublic for Gregon

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: